
C65B MAIN FRAME GROUP 

 
 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B MAIN FRAME GROUP 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 
1 LIFT FRAME N1E0066 30 BELTGUARD 14-26" N1E0322 

2 NUT, 3/8-16 N1D0039 31 BOLT, 5/16-18 X ¾ 8041026 

3 BOLT, 3/8-16 x1 8041050 32 SHAFT GUARD 
WELDMNT 

N1E0323 

4 BOLT, 3/8-16  N1D0058 33 NUT, 5/16-18  N1D0037 

5 LIFT FRAME BRACE  N1E0064 34 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 2 3/4  N1D0067 

6 B/SLOCK PIN  N1C0094 35 NUT, 1/2-13   N1D0042 

7 B/S WRENCH 15/16  N1C0112 36 MAINFRAME 
WELDMENT  

N1E0324 

8 B/S WRENCH 1 1/2  N1C0111 37 BOLT, 5/8-11 X 2  N1D0070 

9 HOSE CONNECTOR  N1D0287 38 FLATWASHER N1D0026 

10 WATER VALVE  N1C0021 39 NUT, 5/8-11  N1D0044 

11 PIPE ELBOW 1/2  N1D0016 40 REAR POINTER  N1E0084 

12 NUT, 1/4-20  N1D0035 41 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"  N1D0032 

13 BATTERY CLIP  N1E0051 42 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2"  N1D0061 

14 BOLT, 1/4-20X2  N1D0052 43 FRONT POINTER  N1E0338 

15 BATTERY MNT. PAD  N1C0011 44 POINTER ROPE  N1C0032 

16 BATTERY 12 V  -NA- 45 POINTER ROPE CLAMP N1C0010 

17 BATTERY CAB. NEG   N1C0035 46 NUT, 3/8-16  N1D0038 

18 BATTERY CAB. POS  N1C0036 47 SETCOLLAR, 1/2"  N1C0009 

19 SCREW, 10-24 1/2  N1D0020 48 FRT. PNTR. WHEEL  N1C0023 

20 COVER PLATE  N1E0062 49 FRT. PNTR. ROD  N1E0068 

21 HANDLE LOCK KNOB   N1C0002 50 ENG. BASE WLDMNT  N1E0038 

22 HANDLE BAR  N1E0050 51 NUT, 5/8-11  N1D0043 

23 HANDLE BAR GRIP  N1C0004 52 BELT, TENS. BOLT  N1D0074 

24 FAN GUARD  N1E0321 53 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1    N1D0101 

25 BOLT, 1/4-20 X 3/4  N1D0050 54 FLATWASHER, 1/4  N1D0022 

26 HOSE SWIVEL  N1D0082 55 MUD FLAP  N1C0012 

27 CLOSE NIPPLE  N1D0017 56 REDUCER BUSHING  N1D0008 

28 PIPE TEE, 1/2  N1D0015 57 WATER SAF. SW.  N1C0031 

29 FLATWASHER, 3/8 SAE  8172009 58 BELT PROTECTOR  N1E0102 

59 FLATWASHER, 5/8  8172013 60 BOLT, 5/8X2 1/2  N1D0217 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B GAUGE PANEL GROUP “New Style”*  
 

 
Item  Description  Part No  QTY  

1  Ignition Switch Keyed  N1C0892  1  
2  Ignition Switch Boot  N1C0893  1  
3  Switch Boot  N1C0072  3  
4  Switch Water Safety, water Pump, Night Light   N1C0071  3  
5  Oil Pressure Guage  N1C0889  1  
6  Volt Meter  N1C0888  1  
7  Tachometer/Hour Meter  N1C0887  1  
8  Instrument Panel  N1E0657  1  
9  Screw 10-24 x ½”  N1D0020  4  

10  Grommet  N1C0066  1  
12  Decal Instrument Panel  N1C0860  1  

 
*C65Bxxx With Serial Number 060198 and greater  

  

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B ENGINE & GAUGE PANEL GROUP 
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 Engine V-465D N1C0037 31 Oil Pressure Gauge N1C0174 
3 Pipe nipple N1D0018 32 Oil Pressure Line Fitting N1D0003 
5 Muffler Clamp N1C0026 33 Oil Pressure Line N1C0074 
7 Muffler N1C0439 34 Hour Meter N1c0073 
11 Hose Clamps #75 N1C0169    
12 Hose Elbow N1C0171 37 Instrument Panel Front N1E0326 
13 Hose Clamp #79 N1C0170 38 Grommet N1C0066 
14 Connector Tube N1E0093 40 Nut, 5/16-18 N1D0037 
15 Hose Clamp N1C0008 41 Nut 5/8-11 N1D0044 
16 Air Cleaner Hose N1C0022 42 Fuel Tank Cap N1C0030 
17 Throttle Cable Clip N1C0148 43 Fuel Tank Grommet N1C0016 
18 Bolt, ¼-20x1/2 N1D0049 44 Fuel Tank N1E0060 
19 Throttle Cable N1C0418 45 Fuel Tank Fitting N1D0007 
20 Choke Cable N1C0063    
21 Cable Mount N1E0061 47 Line Hose Clamp N1C0007 
22 Bolt, 5/16-18x1 N1D0054 48 In-line Fuel Filter N1C0003 
24 Frnt Eng Mnt Bolt N1D0071 50 Bolt 5/16-18x3/4 N1D0053 
26 Toggle Switch N1C0071 51 Air Cleaner Mnt Band N1C0018 
   52 Air Cleaner Complete N1C0017 

27 Switch Boot Water N1C0072 53 Pre-Cleaner, Turbo N1C0208 
29 Ignition Switch N1C0172 54 2nd Air Cleaner Element N1C0213 
30 Amp Gauge N1C0173    
56 Primary Air Cleaner N1C0212    
57 Wing Nut N1C0177    
58 Air Cleaner End Cap N1C0178    
59 Dust Ejector Boot N1C0179    
60 Frame Grommet N1C0067    
61 Hose Adapter N1C0210    
62 Clamp N1C0211    
63 Lock Washer N1D0031    

 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 
 
 
 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B TRANSMISSION & REAR AXLE DRIVE GROUP 
ITE
M 

DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 #40 DRIVE CHAIN N1C0050 22 BOLT N1D0065 

2 #40 CONNECTOR LINK N1C0051 23 LOCK WASHER ½” 8176014 

3 CHAIN SPROCKET N1COO55 24 MOUNT  FOOT R.H. N1E0048 

4 SET SCREW N1D0085 25 HYDRAULIC FITTING N1D0103 

5 CHAIN GUARD N1E0077 26 HYDRAULIC HOSE N1C0062 

6 BOLT, ¼-20 X ¾  N1D0050 27 #61 WOODRUFF KEY N1C0044 

7 LOCKWASHER ¼ “ N1DOO30 28 HYDRAULIC TUBE N1C0058 

8 NYLOC NUT ¼ - 20 N1D0035 29 HOSE CLAMP N1C0113 

9 NUT 5/16 – 18 N1D0037 30 TRANSMISSION M10 N1C0045 

10 FLAT WASHER 3/8 “ N1D0024 30 TRANSMISSION M6 106344 

11 TRANS PLATFORM  M10 N1E0049 31 #5 WOODRUFF KEY N1C0043 

11 TRANS PLATFORM  M6 N1E0753 32 TRANSMISSION PULLEY N1C0045 

12 BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 N1D0057 33 TRANSMISSION FAN N1C0059 

13 LOCK WASHER, 3/8” N1D0032 34 TRANS DRIVE BELT LINK N1C0056 

14 BOLT 5/16-18 N1D0102 34 TRANS DRIVE  BELT 14-26 N1C0663 

15 NUT, 5/16-18 N1D0036 34 TRANS DRIVE BELT 30-36 N1C0664 

16 NUT ½-13 N1D0042 34 TRANS DRIVE BELT 30-36 JS N1C0663 

17 CHAIN SPROCKET N1C0052 34 TRANS DRIVE BELT 42-48 JS N1C0680 

18 KEY  N1E0100 35 BOLT ½-13 X 3-1/2” N1D0068 

19 JACKSHAFT M10 
(All Jackshaft machines and Straight 
drive units with Serial numbers less 
than 0414980381) 

N1E0031 36 ROLL PIN N1D0088 

19 JACKSHAFT M6 
(All straight drive units with serial 
numbers greater than 0414980382) 

N1E0752 37 FLAT WASHER ½ SAE N1D0025 

20 BEARINGS N1C0047 38 SET COLLAR, ½” N1C0009 

21 GREASE ZERK N1D0075 39 BOLT, 3/8-16X3 N1D0063 

 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B TRANSMISSION & REAR AXLE DRIVE GROUP 
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

40 MOUNT FOOT, L.H. N1E0053 63 BUSHING & FASTENER N1C0053 

41 SPACER PLATE N1E0074 65 LINK BELT TOOL N1C0057 

42 BOLT, 5/16-18 X ¾ N1D0053 66 FLAT WASHER 5/8 8172013 

43 LOCK WASHER 5/16 N1D0031    

44 WHEEL MOUNT 
WASHER 

N1E0089    

45 REAR WHEEL N1C0061    

46 BEARINGS N1C0084    

47 GREASE ZERK N1D0104    

48 KEY ¼ X 3-1/4 N1EOO97    

49 REAR AXLE N1E0009    

50 KEY ¼ X ¼ X 2 N1E0098    

51 DRIVE GEAR REAR 
AXLE 

N1C0048    

52 NUT, 5/8-11 N1D0044    

53 IDLER PULLEY N1C0042    

54 IDLER ARM N1E0075    

55 BOLT, 5/11-2 X 2 N1D0070    

56 NUT, 3/8-16 N1D0038    

57 BOLT N1D0060    

58 SPRING N1C0046    

59 COTTER PIN N1D0079    

60 ACCESSORY PULLEY N1E0004    

61 LOCK WASHER 3/16 N1D0029    

62 SCREW 10-32 N1D0021    

 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 
DEPTH STOP, DEPTH INDICATOR & FRONT AXLE GROUP 

 
DEPTH STOP, DEPTH INDICATOR & FRONT AXLE GROUP 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 
 ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 DEPTH STOP HNDL N1C0078 24 CABLE CLAMP          N1C0085 

2 ROLL PIN          N1D0088 25 SPRING N1C0083 

3 FLATWASHER 1/2" N1D0025 26   COTTER PIN           N1D0081 

4    FRICTION WASHER N1D0090 27 SET COLLAR           N1C0087 

5 SPRING WASHER      N1D0091 28 FLATWASHER 1"        N1D0028 

6 DEPTH STOP        N1E0054 29 FRONT WHEEL          N1C0847 

7    NUT, 1/2-13       N1D0041 30 FRONT AXLE WELD N1E0070 

8 CLEVIS            N1C0090 31 GREASE ZERK          N1D0076 

9 CLEVIS PIN        N1D0078 32 FR. AXLE PIVOT BRG N1C0084 

10 COTTER PIN          N1D0079 33 LOCKWASHER 1/2"      N1D0033 

11 BOLT 3/8-16         N1D0062 34 BOLT, 1/2-13         N1D0064 

12 BOLT 1/4-20       N1D0050 35 CYLINDER PIN         N1D0107 

13 DEPTH IND. PNT.   N1E0327 36 HAIR PIN COTTER      N1D0108 

14 FLATWASHER, 3/8 N1D0023 37 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER N1C0082 

15 DRIVE SCREWS      N1D0019 38 CYLINDER BREATHER  N1D0080 

16 DEPTH IND. PLATE N1C0464 39 HYDRAULIC FITTING    N1D0004 

17 FLANGE BEARING    N1C0077 40 HYDRAULIC HOSE       N1C0093 

18 DEP. IND. MNT BR N1E0063    

20 CABLE PULLEY      N1E0001    

21 NUT 3/8-16        N1D0039    

22 CABLE PULLEY      N1C0076      

23 DEPTH IND. CABLE N1C0086    
 

 
 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 
C65B CONTROL LEVERS GROUP 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 SWITCH BOOT       N1C0072 24 NUT 3/8-24            N1D0040 

2 RAISE/LOWER SW    N1C0088 25 BELL CRANK            N1E0071 

3 WIRE ASSY            N1C0089 26 LOCKWASHER 3/8        N1D0032 

4 SWITCH MNT. PL N1E0243 27 NUT 3/8-16            N1D0038 

5 SCREW             N1D0240 28 BOLT, 3/8-16          N1D0109 

6 SP. CONT. LEVER   N1E0328 29 THREADED ROD          N1E0081 

7 FRICTION PAD      N1E0059 30 RUBBER BOOT           N1C0375 

8 BOLT 3/8-16 X 2   N1D0061 31 SWITCH HANDLE         N1E0265 

9 FLATWASHER 3/8    N1D0024 32 NUT, 3/4-10           N1D0288 

10 FRICTION WASHER   N1D0089    

11 NUT 3/8-16        N1D0039    

12 LEVER SUPPORT     N1E0058    

13 BOLT 1/4-20X3/4   N1D0050    

14 NUT 1/4-20        N1D0035    

15 ENGAGE. LEVER     N1E0082    

16 HAND GRIP         N1C0005    

17 GATE PLATE        N1E0079    

18 BOLT 3/8-16       N1D0059    

19 FLATWASHER 3/8    N1D0023    

20 TRANS CONT LEVER N1E0052    

21 NUT 1/2-13        N1D0041    

22 ROD END           N1C0075    

23 THREADED ROD      N1E0080    
 

 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B ELECTRO HYDRAULICS GROUP 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 
1 HYDRAULIC PUMP   N1C0194 24 BOLT, 3/8-16X1       N1D0057 

2 CLOSE NIPPLE 3/8 N1D0009 25   LOCKWASHER 3/8"      N1D0032 

3 PIPE COUPLING     N1D0010    

4 BREATHER CAP      N1C0180    

5 NUT N1D0110    

6 SOLINOID MAGNET   N1C0181    

7    SOLINOID VALVE    N1C0182    

8 CABLE ASSY        N1C0183    

9 SOLINOID (MOTOR) N1C0184    

10 BOLT 1/4-20 X1/2 N1D0049    

11 FLATWASHER 1/4"   N1D0111    

12 HYD FITTING/RING N1D0001    

13 HYD FITTING/RING N1D0005    

14 HYD FITTING 1/4" N1D0006    

15 FLOW CONT. VALVE N1C0079    

16 ELBOW N1D0007    

17 BATTERY CABLE     N1C0034    

18 HYD HOSE ASSY     N1C0093    

19 TRANS OIL TUBE    N1C0058    

20 HOSE BARB         N1D0002    

21 WIRE ASSY         N1C0089    

22 RAISE/LOWER SW    N1C0088  Hydraulic Fluid 10W  
      

 

 
  

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 
C65B PARTS LIST BLADE SHAFT & DRIVES GROUP 

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



1 ENG. SHEAVE 14"   N1E0035 25 SET SCREW         N1D0097 

2 ENG. SH. 18-26"  N1E0814 26 BLADESHAFT N1E0003 

3 SET SCREW 5/16    N1D0085 27 OUTER COLLAR         N1E0019 

4 KEY N1E0094 28   FLATWASHER 5/8       8172013 

5 BOLT 5/8-11X2     N1D0070 29 BOLT 5/8-11X4 RH  THD 
  

N1D0073 

6   LOCKWASHER 5/8    N1D0034 29   BOLT 5/8-11X4 LH  THD N1D0263 

7 BRG. SPACER PLT. 
FOR BEARING N1C1364 

N1E0074 38 BLADESHAFT 
BEARINGS for SN LESS 
THAN 0414980381 and 
ALL JACKSHAFT 
MODELS 

N1C1364 

7 BRG. SPACER PLT. 
FOR BEARING N1E0969 

N1E0755 38 BLADESHAFT BEARING 
FOR MODELS SN 
GREATER THAN 
0414980382 

N1C0969 

8 DRIVE BELTS (8)   107972    

9 B/S SHEAVE 14"    N1E0034 34 ARBORLOCK 14"        N1B0010 

11 B/S SHEAVE 18-26” N1E0817 36 ARBORLOCK 20-30"     N1B0012 

12 NUT, R. H. 1"     N1D0047    

13 THREAD PROTECTOR N1E0088    

14 INNER COLLAR      N1E0019    

16 GREASE ZERK       N1D0077    

18 BLADESHAFT N1E0013    

19 OUTER COLLAR      N1E0019    

20 DRIVE PIN         N1C0095    

21 NUT L. H. 1"      N1D0048    

22 KEY N1E0099    

23 KEY               N1E0095    

24 INNER COLLAR      N1E0017    
NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B PARTS LIST BLADE GUARD GROUP 
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 WATER HOSE 1/2"   N1C0114 23 BLD. GD. ASSY. 48" JS   N1B0085 

2 HOSE CLAMP        N1C0113 24 SPRING ASSY.          N1C0476 

3 Y FITTING         N1D0095 25 BOLT                  N1D0058 

4 WATER HOSE 1/2"   N1C0114 26 NUT (not shown)       N1D0038 

5 ELBOW 1/4"        N1D0112 27 FLATWASHER (not 
shown) 

N1D0023 

6 LANYARD 14"       N1C0116 28 NUT NYLOC (not shown) N1D0039 

7 LANYARD 18-26"    N1C0117    

8 LANYARD 30-36"    N1C0185    

9 BOLT 1/4-20X3/4   N1D0050    

10 SPLASH FLAP       N1C0115    

11 FLATWASHER 1/4"   N1D0022    

12 NUT 1/4-20        N1D0035    

13 SOCKET PLUG 1/8" N1D0086    

14 LOCK PIN W/RING   N1D0087    

15 BLD. GD. ASSY. 14"        N1B0078    

16 BLD. GD. ASSY. 20"        N1B0079    

17 BLD. GD. ASSY. 26"        N1B0080    

18 BLD. GD. ASSY. 30" 
NOJS   

N1B0081    

19 BLD. GD. ASSY. 36" 
NOJS   

N1B0128    

20 WATER HOSE 1/2"   N1C0114    

21 BLD. GD. ASSY. 30" JS   N1B0082    

22 BLD. GD. ASSY. 36" JS   N1B0083    

23 BLD. GD. ASSY. 42" JS   N1B0084    
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B PARTS LIST 30" & 36" JACKSHAFT DRIVE GROUP 
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 ENG.SH. 4.12 DIA N1E0035 28 OUTER COLLAR 6"       N1E0025 

2 SET SCREW         N1D0085 29 DRIVE PIN             N1C0095 

3 KEY               N1E0094 30 FLATWASHER 5/8        8172013 

4 BELT GD. 30-36"   N1E0332 31 LOCKWASHER 5/8        N1D0034 

5 BOLT 3/8-16X1     N1D0057 32 BOLT 5/8-11X4 LH THD  N1D0263 

6 LOCKWASHER 3/8    N1D0032 33 FRONT BELT GUARD  N1E0087 

7 FLATWASHER 3/8    N1D0023 34 LOCKWASHER 5/16       N1D0031 

8 NUT 3/8           N1D0039 35 BOLT, 5/16            N1D0102 

9 DRIVE BELTS (2)   107986 37 PIPE COUPLING 1/8"    N1D0094 

10 BUSHING W/BOLT    N1C0102 38 PIPE ELBOW 1/8"       N1D0092 

11 SHEAVE (8 GR)     N1C0100 39 JACKSHAFT FRAME N1E0333 

12 BEARING 1 3/4     N1C0104 40 BOLT 5/8-11X 1 3/4    N1D0069 

13 GREASE ZERK       N1D0098 41 BOLT 3/8-16X3         N1D0062 

14 DRIVE BELTS       N1C0106 42 ADJUSTMENT PLATE  N1E0092 

15 PIPE NIPPLE       N1D0012 43 BOLT 1/2-13X 1 3/4    N1D0065 

20 BUSHING W/BOLTS   N1C0099 44 LOCKWASHER 1/2"       N1D0033 

21 B/S SHEAVE        N1C0097 45 BOLT 5/8-11X2         N1D0070 
22 JACKSHAFT         N1E0029 46 BACK UP PLATE         N1E0129 
23 BLADESHAFT N1E0126 47 NUT 5/8-11            N1D0044 
24 KEY N1E0096 │ 48 BLADESHAFT BEARING N1C0193 
25 KEY               N1E0099 49 SHAFT GUARD           N1E0334 
26 INNER COLLAR 6"   N1E0023 50 L. H. GUARD MOUNT     N1E0035 
27 SET SCREW         N1D0097 51 COUNTER WEIGHT        N1E0085 
52 NUT 3/8-16        N1D0038 54 FRONT POINTER     N1E0067 
53 BOLT N1D0058  J/S ASSY 30-36"   N1B0015 
    B/S ASSY 30-36"   N1B0013 

 NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B PARTS LIST42" & 48" JACKSHAFT DRIVE GROUP 
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 ENG SH 4.0 DIA    N1E0033 29 DRIVE PIN             N1C0095 

2 SET SCREW         N1D0085 30 FLATWASHER 5/8        8172013 

3 KEY N1E0094 31 LOCKWASHER 5/8        N1D0034 

4   BELT GD 42-48"    N1E0336 32 BOLT 5/8-11X4         N1D0073 

5 BOLT 3/8-16 X 1   N1D0057 33 FRONT BELT GUARD     N1E0105 

6 LOCKWASHER 3/8    N1D0032 34 LOCKWASHER 5/16       N1D0031 

7 FLATWASHER 3/8    N1D0023 35 BOLT 5/16-18X1        N1D0054 

8 NUT 3/8           N1D0039 36 FLATWASHER 5/16       N1D0099 

9 DRIVE BELTS (8)   N1C0110 37 PIPE COUPLING 1/8"    N1D0094 

10 BUSHING W/BOLTS   N1C0102 38 PIPE ELBOW 1/8"       N1D0092  

11 SHEAVE 8 GR       N1C0101 39 JACKSHAFT FRAME  N1E0337 

12 BEARINGS 1 3/4    N1C0104 40 BOLT 5/8-11X1 3/4     N1D0069 

13 GREASE ZERK       N1D0098 41 BOLT                  N1D0062 

14 DRIVE BELT (8)    N1C0554 42 ADJUSTMENT PLATE     N1E0092 

15 PIPE NIPPLE 1/8   N1D0012 43 BOLT 1/2-13X1 1/2     N1D0065 

20 BUSHING W/BOLTS   N1C0099 44 LOCKWASHER 1/2"       N1D0033 

22 JACKSHAFT N1E0029 45 BOLT 5/8-11X3         N1D0071 

23 BLADESHAFT N1E0027 46 BACK UP PLATE         N1E0039 

24 KEY  N1E0096 47 NUT 5/8-11    N1D0044 

25 KEY N1E0099 48 BLADESHAFT BEARING  N1C0193 

26 INNER COLLAR 6"   N1E0023 49 J/S SHEAVE 4.75 DIA   N1C0096 

27 SET SCREW  N1D0097 50 B/S SHEAVE 5.3 DIA    N1C0098 

28 OUTER COLLAR 6"  N1E0025 51 WELDMENT SPACER N1E0108 

52 JACKSHAFT SPACER N1E0109 53 GREASE ZERK       N1D0076 

54 COUNTER WEIGHT    N1E0085 55 SUPPORT ROD 48"   N1D0149 

56 CLEVIS PIN        N1D0078 57 HAIR PIN COTTER   N1D0081 

58 CLEVIS  N1C0090 59 NUT 1/2" HEX      N1D0041 

60 FRONT POINTER     N1E0067  J/S ASSY. 42-48" N1B0016 

 B/S ASSY. 42-48" N1B0014    
NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



C65B PARTS LIST OPTIONAL LIGHT KIT GROUP 
 ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 LIGHT, 12 VOLT    N1C0149 15 TEE 1/2" PIPE     N1D0015 

2 LIGHT MOUNT BAR   N1E0057 16 NIPPLE 1/2"       N1D0017 

3    LT. BAR MNT BRK   N1E0056 17 PIPE BUSHING      N1D0008 

4 LOCK KNOB         N1C0002 18 SAFETY SWITCH     N1C0031 

5 BOLT 1/4-20X3/4   N1D0050 19 BOLT 5/16-18X1    N1D0054 

6 NUT 1/4-20        N1D0035 20 NUT 5/16-18       N1D0037 

7 WATER PUMP  107744* 21 RING TERMINAL     N1C0291 

8 ELBOW N1D0289 22 BUTT SPLICE       N1C0127 

9 NIPPLE 1/2        N1D0126 23 WIRE W/FUSE         107484 

10 HOSE SWIVEL       N1D0082 24 SWITCH N1C0071 

11 HOSE BARB 1/2"    N1D0100 25 SWITCH BOOT           N1C0072 

12 HOSE CLAMP        N1C0113 26 WIRE N/A      

13 HOSE 1/2"         N1C0114 27 FITTING - 45o elbow   N1D0278 

14 ELBOW 1/2"        N1D0016 28 Light Kit             N1B0042 
 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company




